
4 VERMONT 	 AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AQINGANIQJNDEPENDENT LIVING 
Division ot Licensing and Protection 

103 South Main Street, Ladd Hall 
Waterbury VT 05671-2306 

http://www.dail.vermont.gov  
Voice/TTY (802) 871-3317 

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612 
Fax (802) 871-3318 

August 28, 2013 

Ms. Rachael Parker, Administrator 
Starr Farm Nursing Center 
98 Starr Farm Rd 
Burlington, VT 05408-1396 

Provider #: 475030 

Dear Ms. Parker: 

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the Life Safety Code survey conducted on 
July 30, 2013. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility. 

We will follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find 
that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed. 

Sincerely, 

Pamela M. Cota, RN 
Licensing Chief 
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This Plan of Correction is the center's credible 
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does not constitute admission or agreement by the 
provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions 
set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of 
correction is prepared and/or executed solely because 
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/18/2013 K 018 
Door to room 14 fixed by outside vendor to 
meet current standards. 

Other doors audited and meet standard. 

Maintenance staff educated on standard and 
to report concerns to Maintenance director. 

Audits conducted through PM schedule and 
issues reported to PI. 

KO% gOi. aCtefka blatto 
.1 temavd / mu— 

7/30 	, 	companied by 
sta , the 	or frame 

Any deficiency stateme t ending with an asteris (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that 
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except fo nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days 
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued 
program participation. 
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assembly at Room 14 in the Champlain Wing 
does not close properly. 	It appears that the door 
frame has been shifted. 
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all other NFPA codes pertaining to Long Term 
Care are met for one dumpster located outside of 
the facility. 	This has the potential to effect all 
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Per observation on 7/30/13, accompanied by 
facility maintenance staff, the cardboard recycling 
dumpster is closer than 10 feet from the building. 
This is a violation of the 2000 Edition of the NFPA 
1 Uniform Fire Code, section 19.2.1.4. 
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Cardboard recycling dumpster moved on 
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Garbage company and staff educated about 
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